
THORNTON NORTH QUARRY RESERVOIR PROJECT

Project Mined Remaining Percent 

Year Year Tonnage Tonnage** Complete

1996 30,000 71,170,000 0.04

1997 2,368,000 68,802,000 3.4

1998 1* 2,486,000 66,316,000 6.9

1999 2 5,993,000 60,323,000 15.3

2000 3 6,922,000 53,401,000 25.0

2001 4 5,643,033 47,757,967 32.9

2002 5 6,512,791 41,245,176 42.1

2003 6 6,176,094 35,069,082 50.7

2004 7 4,369,262 30,699,820 56.9

2005 8 5,252,558 25,447,262 64.3

2006 9 7,356,398 18,090,864 74.6

2007 10 4,471,934 13,618,930 80.9

2008 11 2,941,308 10,677,622 85.0

2009 12 2,079,566 8,598,056 87.9

Total 62,601,944

*Agreement signed June 1998
** Assumes approximately 71,200,000 mineable tons for project
completion based on 2008 HMS survey
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